## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

March 13, 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred SENATE BILL 1044

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 8, strike "tribal" and insert "New Mexico tribe".
- 2. On page 2, line 12, after "to", insert "urban Indians who are residents of New Mexico or to".
- 3. On page 2, line 14, after the subsection designation "E.", strike the opening quotation mark and insert in lieu thereof ""New Mexico".
- 4. On page 2, line 16, strike "tribal" and after "member", insert "of a federally recognized tribe or an Alaska native who lives in an off-reservation urban area and is a New Mexico resident", strike the remainder of the line and strike line 17 up to the period.
- 5. On page 3, line 18, after "department", insert "and work to expand appropriate Indian education for tribal students in preschool through grade twenty".
  - 6. On page 4, line 6, strike "tribal".
  - 7. On page 4, line 19, before "tribes", insert "New Mexico".
  - 8. On page 4, line 22, after "by", insert "New Mexico".
- 9. On page 5, line 4, after "districts", insert ", public post-secondary schools".
  - 10. On page 5, line 5, before "tribes", insert "New Mexico".
- 11. On page 5, line 18, after "each", insert "New Mexico",
  after "or", insert "its" and strike "tribal".
  - 12. On page 5, line 25, after "each", insert "New Mexico" and

## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

HEC/SB 1044 Page 2

after "or", insert "its" and strike "tribal".

- 13. On page 6, line 5, after "the", insert "New Mexico" and strike the second "tribal" and insert in lieu thereof "their".
  - 14. On page 6, line 7, after "the", insert "New Mexico".
- 15. On page 7, line 16, strike "seventeen" and insert in lieu thereof "sixteen".
- 16. On page 7, line 25, strike "four" and insert in lieu thereof "three".
- 17. On page 8, line 10, after "from", insert "New Mexico" and after "tribes", insert "and organizations involved in the education of tribal students".
- 18. On page 8, line 12, after "representatives", strike the remainder of the line and strike line 13 through "representatives".
  - 19. On page 8, line 22, after "all", insert "New Mexico".
  - 20. On page 9, line 15, before "tribes", insert "New Mexico".
  - 21. On page 9, line 19, after "all", insert "New Mexico".

Respectfully submitted,

			Rick Miera, Chairman			
Adopted	(Chief Clerk)		Not Adopted _	(Chief	Clerk)	
		Date				

## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

HEC/SB 1044 Page 3

The roll call vote was 9 For 0 Against

Yes: 9

Excused: Stapleton, Vigil, Zanetti

Absent: None

169559.1

SB1044EC1.wpd